

## Kansas City

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 230683 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 6/27/2023 In control: Council
On agenda: 8/24/2023 Final action: 8/24/2023

Title: Sponsor: Director of General Services Department

Estimating revenue in the amount of \$12,194.00 in the General Fund; authorizing the Director of General Services to execute a three (3) year Non-Exclusive License Agreement with an option to

renew for one (1) year with Sprint Communications Company, L.P. for the use of the

telecommunication conduit system within the KC Live Entertainment District.

**Sponsors:** Director of General Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CREO Nondiscrimination and Equal Opportunity Review Form Sprint2023-signed, 2. Admin Approp

SPRINT 2023, 3. Docket Memo Sprint2023, 4. Sprint Conduit License ordinance (002), 5.

Authenticated Ordinance 230683

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                                       | Action   | Result |
|-----------|------|---|----------|--------|
| 8/24/2023 | 1    | Council   | Passed   | Pass   |
| 8/23/2023 | 1    | Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee |          |        |
| 8/17/2023 | 1    | Council   | referred |        |

ORDINANCE NO. 230683

Sponsor: Director of General Services Department

Estimating revenue in the amount of \$12,194.00 in the General Fund; authorizing the Director of General Services to execute a three (3) year Non-Exclusive License Agreement with an option to renew for one (1) year with Sprint Communications Company, L.P. for the use of the telecommunication conduit system within the KC Live Entertainment District.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the revenue in the following account of the General Fund is hereby estimated in the following amount pursuant to the Sprint Communications Company, L.P. Non-Exclusive License Agreement:

24-1000-071600-457500 City Property and Acquisition \$12,194.00

Section 2. That the Director of General Services is authorized to execute a three (3) year license agreement with an option to renew for one (1) additional year with Sprint Communications Company, L.P. for the purpose of the use of the telecommunication conduit system within the KC Live Entertainment District beginning September 1, 2023 and ending August 31, 2026. A copy of the license agreement is on file in the General Services Department.

| File #: 230683, Version: 1 |  |   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
|                            | Approved as to form:                     |   |  |  |  |
|                            | Abigail Judah<br>Assistant City Attorney | _ |  |  |  |